14-07, Section 2 of Ordinance No. 14-07 
are hereby amended to read as follows: 

“Section 2 Pursuant to Section 6 of Article III-A of the Charter of the 
City of Richmond, California, as amended November 2, 2004, the compensation paid to the 
Mayor shall be Three Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five and No/100ths Dollars ($3,875.00) 
per month.   

Section 2 Severability,   If any section, subsection, subdivision, paragraph, sentence 
clause or phrase of this Ordinance is for any reason held to be unconstitutional or invalid, such a 
decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions of this Ordinance.